
  Note :   * Received shares through inheritance.

Holding and transfer of the Company’s share by Board of Directors, Exceutives Committee and
Company Secretary

Name

1. Mr. Yoichi           Muramoto

Mr. Tatsuya     Awazu

Mr. Ichiro           Nishimura

Mr. Akira         Tatsumi

Mr. Wanchai    Umpungart

Mr. Nop        Rojanavanich

Mrs.Weena      Suksawadi Na Ayuthaya  

Mr. Shigeru       Takamatsu

Mr. Seiji           Kubosaka

0

0

0

0

0

7,250

0

0

0

0

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0.03%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0

0

0

0

0

7,000

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

250*

0

0

0

0

September
30th, 2025

September
30th, 2024

Number 
of Shares
increase

(decrease)
during

the year

%

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Mr. Takashi     Maejima

2.

3.

4.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

5. 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0 0

0

0

0

0

0

0Mr. Yuji          Kanke

Ms. Vipavee       Lertchaiprasert 0 0% 0 0 0 0% 0

11.

0

September
30th, 2025

September
30th, 2024

Number 
of Shares
increase

(decrease)
during

the year

%

Shareholding
of the Company’s share

by the spouse or
minor children

Shareholding
of Board of Directors,

Exceutives Committee 
and Company Secretary


