

Holding and transfer of the Company's share by Board of Directors, Executives Committee and Company Secretary

Name	Shareholding of Board of Directors, Executives Committee and Company Secretary				Shareholding of the Company's share by the spouse or minor children			
	September 30 th , 2025	%	September 30 th , 2024	Number of Shares increase (decrease) during the year	September 30 th , 2025	%	September 30 th , 2024	Number of Shares increase (decrease) during the year
1. Mr. Yoichi Muramoto	0	0%	0	0	0	0%	0	0
2. Mr. Tatsuya Awazu	0	0%	0	0	0	0%	0	0
3. Mr. Ichiro Nishimura	0	0%	0	0	0	0%	0	0
4. Mr. Akira Tatsumi	0	0%	0	0	0	0%	0	0
5. Mr. Takashi Maejima	0	0%	0	0	0	0%	0	0
6. Mr. Wanchai Umpungart	0	0%	0	0	0	0%	0	0
7. Mr. Nop Rojanavanich	7,250	0.03%	7,000	250*	0	0%	0	0
8. Mrs. Weena Suksawadi Na Ayuthaya	0	0%	0	0	0	0%	0	0
9. Mr. Shigeru Takamatsu	0	0%	0	0	0	0%	0	0
10. Mr. Seiji Kubosaka	0	0%	0	0	0	0%	0	0
11. Mr. Yuji Kanke	0	0%	0	0	0	0%	0	0
Ms. Vipavee Lertchaiprasert	0	0%	0	0	0	0%	0	0

Note : * Received shares through inheritance.